of permanent nature and that Plaintiff may continue to suffer great physical pain and 
mental anguish for the rest of Plaintiff’s life. 

6. That as a direct and proximate cause of Defendant’s negligence, the Plaintiff has 

sustained injuries and damages in a sum greater than Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($17,500.00). 

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands judgment against the Defendant as follows: 

1. That Plaintiff have, and recover from the Defendant, a sum greater than Seventeen 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($17,500.00); 

2. That all issues of fact be tried by a jury; 

3. That the costs of this action including interest from the date of filing of this Complaint be 

taxed against the Defendant; and  

4. For such other and further relief that the court may find just and proper.